

Gambling Policy Statement

Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club acknowledges the responsibility and privilege of holding a license to operate gaming machines and other forms of gambling within the state of New South Wales. Our venue encourages the responsible use of gambling facilities within the Club and abides by the Club Gaming Code of Practice.

Policy Statement

The Board of Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club have formally adopted the following policy statement and will always:

- Ensure the provision and use of gambling products occur in a safe and enjoyable manner;
- Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club will prioritise customer welfare and sustainable gambling activities;
- Adopt responsible gambling and harm minimisation measures in accordance with the Club Gaming Code of Practice; and
- Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club will promote the social and economic benefits of responsible gambling and the gaming industry.

Club Contacts

Company	Contact	Phone	Email
Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club	Nicole Hendley - COO	9870 2444	info@releagues.com.au
Responsible gambling provider	ClubsSafe Multi Venue Self Exclusion	1800 997 766	
GambleAWARE NSW	GambleAware Northern Sydney & Centra	1300 827 638	Gamblingcouncilling@wesleymission.org.au
Licensing Police	Ryde Police Station	9808 7401	

Ryde-Eastwood Leagues Club Gaming Organisation Chart

